liabilities is explained in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

The following sensitivity analysis is determined based on the interest rate exposure of

derivative and non-derivative instruments at the reporting date. For floating rate

liabilities, the analysis assumes that the amount of liabilities outstanding at the

reporting date was outstanding throughout the entire year. When reporting interest

rates to key management, the Consolidated Company uses a change of 1 basis point

(increase or decrease) as the basis for analysis, which reflects management's

assessment of the reasonable possible range of interest rate fluctuations.

If interest rates had increased or decreased by 1 basis point at the reporting date, with

all other variables remaining constant, the Consolidated Company's net profit after tax

for 2024 and 2023 would have decreased or increased by NT$5,735 thousand and

NT$5,259 thousand, respectively, mainly due to its variable-rate borrowings.

6. Other Price Risks

If equity security prices had changed at the reporting date (the analysis for both

periods uses the same basis and assumes that other variable factors remain constant),

the impact on the comprehensive income items would be as follows:
 2024 2023

Reporting Date
Security Prices

Other
Comprehe

nsive
Income

After Tax
Net Profit
After Tax

Other
Compreh

ensive
Income

After Tax
Net Profit
After Tax

 Increase by 1% $ 761   158  690   275

 Decrease by 1% $ (761)   (158)  (690)   (275)

7. Fair Value Information

(1) Types and Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The Consolidated Company's financial assets and liabilities measured at fair value

through profit or loss and financial assets measured at fair value through other

comprehensive income are measured at fair value on a recurring basis. The carrying

amounts and fair values of various types of financial assets and liabilities (including

fair value hierarchy information, but excluding the carrying amounts of financial

instruments not measured at fair value, where the carrying amount approximates

fair value) are presented as follows:

[…]

2024/12/31 and
2023/12/31,
respectively)

‧The higher the
discount for
lack of
marketability,
the lower the
fair value

‧The higher the
price-to-book
ratio, the higher
the fair value

 Financial assets
measured at fair
value through other
comprehensive
income - Equity
instrument
investments in
inactive markets

Net Asset
Value Method

‧Net asset value ‧The higher the
net asset value,
the higher the
fair value

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements of Ta Tun Electric Wire & Cable Co.,

Ltd. and Subsidiaries (Continued)

72

(7) Sensitivity analysis of fair value to reasonably possible alternative assumptions for

Level 3 fair value measurements

The Consolidated Company's fair value measurement of financial instruments is

reasonable; however, using different valuation models or parameters may lead to

different valuation results. For financial instruments classified as Level 3, if

valuation parameters change, the impact on current profit and loss or other

comprehensive income is as follows:

Up or
down

Fair value changes
reflected in other
comprehensive

income

  Input value Change
Favorabl
e change

Unfavorabl
e change

 December 31, 2024

 Financial assets measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income

 Investment in equity instruments in
inactive market

Lack of market
liquidity discount,
price-to-book ratio

±1%  628  (628)

 December 31, 2023

 Financial assets measured at fair value
through other comprehensive income

 Investment in equity instruments in
inactive market

Lack of market
liquidity discount,
price-to-book ratio

±1%  463  (463)

The favorable and unfavorable changes of the Consolidated Company refer to the

fluctuation of fair value. The fair value is calculated using valuation techniques

based on unobservable input parameters of different degrees. If the fair value of

financial instruments is affected by multiple input, the above table reflects only the

impact of a single input change, without accounting for the correlation and

variability between inputs.

(26) Financial Risk Management

1. Overview

The Consolidated Company is exposed to the following risks due to the use of financial

instruments: